
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource
Names

1 Cambridgeshire Care Homes 352 days Tue 01/08/17Wed 05/12/18
2 Market Sounding Exercise 27 days Mon 25/09/17Tue 31/10/17
3 Develop Prior 

Information Notice (PIN)
5 days Mon 

25/09/17
Fri 29/09/17

4 Sign off/ Publish  Prior 
Information Notice (PIN)

6 days Mon 
02/10/17

Mon 09/10/17 3

5 Arrange Launch Event 16 days Mon 25/09/17Mon 16/10/17 3SS
6 Develop Launch Event 

Presentation
16 days Mon 

25/09/17
Mon 16/10/17 3SS

7 Sign off Launch Event 
Presentation

4 days Tue 
17/10/17

Fri 20/10/17 6

8 Launch Event  (1 day) 7 days Mon 23/10/17Tue 31/10/17 7
9 Prepare Tender Documentation 46 days Mon 25/09/17Mon 27/11/17 2SS

10 Develop Pre Qualification 
Questionnaire 

25 days Mon 
25/09/17

Fri 27/10/17 3SS

11 Develop Terms and 
Conditions 

30 days Mon 
25/09/17

Fri 03/11/17

12 Develop Evaluation Model 15 days Mon 30/10/17Fri 17/11/17 10
13 Develop Memorandum of

Information
20 days Mon 

25/09/17
Fri 20/10/17

14 Develop (OJEU) Contract 
Notice 

6 days Mon 
20/11/17

Mon 27/11/17 12,13

15 PQQ 59 days Mon 27/11/17Fri 16/02/18
16 Issue PQQ,  OJEU Notice 

and descriptive document
0 days Mon 

27/11/17
Mon 27/11/17 14

17 PQQ Period (30 cal days) 39 days Tue 28/11/17Fri 19/01/18 16SS
18 Evaluate PQQ 10 days Mon 22/01/18Fri 02/02/18 17
19 Notify shortlisted bidders 

and unsuccessful bidders
1 day Mon 

05/02/18
Mon 05/02/18 18

20 Standstill 9 days Tue 06/02/18Fri 16/02/18 19
21 ITPCD - Open Compettiive 

Dialogue
237 days Tue 

28/11/17
Wed 24/10/18

22 ISOS (invitation to 
submit outline solution)

101 days Tue 
28/11/17

Tue 17/04/18

23 Develop ISOS 
Documents (ISOS, 
Descriptive Document)

60 days Tue 
28/11/17

Mon 19/02/18 16

24 Issue ISOS 1 day Mon 19/02/18Mon 19/02/18 20
25 Bidders Site Visits 15 days Tue 20/02/18Mon 12/03/18 24
26  Dialogue on outline 

solution 
20 days Tue 

20/02/18
Mon 19/03/18 25SS

27  ISOS responses period 
post dialogue

10 days Tue 
20/03/18

Mon 02/04/18 26

28 Submission deadline 0 days Mon 02/04/18Mon 02/04/18 27
29 Evaluate ISOS responses 10 days Tue 03/04/18Mon 16/04/18 28
30 Notify shortlisted 

bidders and 
1 day Tue 

17/04/18
Tue 17/04/18 29

31 ISDS (invitation to submit
detailed solution)

97 days Tue 
20/02/18

Wed 04/07/18

32 Develop ISDS Documents 41 days Tue 20/02/18Tue 17/04/18 24
33 Issue ISDS 1 day Wed 18/04/18Wed 18/04/18 32
34 Dialogue on detailed 

solution
20 days Thu 

19/04/18
Wed 16/05/18 33

35 ISDS response period 
post dialogue

20 days Thu 
17/05/18

Wed 13/06/18 34

36 Submisson deadline 0 days Wed 13/06/18Wed 13/06/18 35
37 Evaluate ISDS responses15 days Thu 14/06/18Wed 04/07/18 36
38 Notify shortlisted 

bidders and 
0 days Wed 

04/07/18
Wed 04/07/18 37

27/11

02/04

13/06

04/07
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource
Names

39 ISFT (invitation to submit
final tender)

135 days Thu 
19/04/18

Wed 24/10/18

40 Develop ISFT Documents 54 days Thu 19/04/18Tue 03/07/18 33
41 Issue  ISFT 0 days Wed 04/07/18Wed 04/07/18 38
42 Dialogue on final solution 20 days Thu 05/07/18Wed 01/08/18 41
43 2nd dialogue session 

(LEGAL)
10 days Thu 

02/08/18
Wed 15/08/18 42

44 Legal Issued identified 
and clarified 

10 days Thu 
16/08/18

Wed 29/08/18 43

45 3rd Dialogue / Site Visits 10 days Thu 30/08/18Wed 12/09/18 44
46 Close Dialogue 0 days Wed 12/09/18Wed 12/09/18 45
47 ISFT response period 

post dialogue 
10 days Thu 

13/09/18
Wed 26/09/18 46

48 Submission deadline 0 days Wed 26/09/18Wed 26/09/18 47
49 Evaluate ISFT responses10 days Thu 27/09/18Wed 10/10/18 48
50 Internal Approval 

Process for Preferred 
10 days Thu 

11/10/18
Wed 24/10/18 49

51 Preferred Bidder 30 days Thu 25/10/18Wed 05/12/18 49
52 Post Tender contract 

negotiations 
30 days Thu 

25/10/18
Wed 05/12/18 50

04/07

12/09

26/09
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